LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
ORDER OF THE DAY
WEDNESDAY. MAY 21. 2025

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
HR 202
HCR 57, 59

11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
SCR 20, 36, 41

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
SB 37, 97, 178, 192, 244

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
HR 98 EDUC-FAV HCR 31 EDUC-FAV
HR 126 NATR-FAV

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB 220 ACRJ-W/ AMD HB 407 ACRJ-FAV

HB 264 H&G-W/ AMD HB 457  ACRJ-W/ AMD

HB 353 NATR-SUB HB 535 H&G-W/AMD, W/REC W&M
HB 391 EDUC-FAV HB 695 ASUB

HB 393 ACRJ-FAV

17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau

SB 11  THPW-FAV WO/AMD SB 118 W&M-FAV WO/AMD

SB 52  W&M-FAV WO/AMD SB 167 THPW-FAV WO/AMD

SB 65 W&M-FAV WO/AMD SB 176  THPW-W/ AMD WO/AMD

SB 72 W&M-FAV WO/AMD SB 190 THPW-FAV WO/AMD

SB 79 COM-FAV WO/AMD SB 228 COM-FAV WO/AMD

SB 82 W&M-FAV WO/AMD SB 232  W&M-FAV WO/AMD

SB 92 COM-FAV WO/AMD SB 233  W&M-FAV WO/AMD

SB 99 THPW-W/ AMD WO/AMD SB 238 THPW-W/ AMD WO/AMD
18. Senate Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

SB 20 H&G-FAV, TO CL&P SB 70 H&W-FAV, TO APP

SB 25 EDUC-FAV, TO APP SB 109 H&G-FAV, TO CL&P

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HR 2

HCR 1, 13, 15, 16
HCR 9

HR 3, 4, 15

HCR 8, 27

HR 143, 163

HCR 33

HCR 42, 45, 56, 58
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2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
SCR 14

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/21/2025
HB 47, 63, 136, 179, 184, 240, 242, 267, 282, 296, 298,
346, 357, 378, 467, 479, 502, 533, 610, 622, 624, 675

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SB 73

SB 5, 75

SB 9, 53

SB 35, 49, 67, 93, 116

SB 156, 168

SB 21, 22, 38, 40, 51, 80, 89, 111, 117, 136, 154,
SB 1, 6, 32, 133

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/21/2025
HB 514, 562, 601
HB 64, 138, 165, 172, 325, 548, 594, 617, 660, 686, 693

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/27/2025
HB 356, 400

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Regular Order

1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration
HR 30
HCR 4

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
HB 183, 247, 512, 576, 606, 620, 632, 637, 638
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DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 21, 2025

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [23 items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

HB47

HB63

HB136

HB179

HB184

HB240

HB242

HB267

HB282

HB296

HB298

HB307

DEWITT

GREEN

GLORIOSO

MARCELLE

CHARLES OWEN

LAFLEUR

CHENEVERT

LACOMBE

MCMAKIN

FREIBERG

KNOX

CHANCE HENRY

CIVIL SERVICE/FIRE & POL Provides
relative to the classified police service in the city
of Alexandria

JUDGES (Constitutional Amendment) Provides
relative to the mandatory retirement of judges

CIVIL SERVICE/FIRE & POL Provides
relative to certain positions in the fire and police
civil service

PUBLIC TRANSPORT/MASS TR Provides
relative to the board of commissioners for the
Capital Area Transit System

TAX/INCOME-INDIV/EXEMPT Authorizes an
individual income tax deduction for certain
amounts a taxpayer receives through hardship
distributions from retirement accounts

DISTRICTS/CRIME PREVENT Provides
relative to the Brookstown Neighborhood Crime
Prevention District in East Baton Rouge Parish

DISTRICTS/COMMUNICATIONS Provides
relative to the membership of the board of
commissioners for the East Baton Rouge Parish
Communications District

DISTRICTS TAXING Creates the Hotel Francis
District within the town of St. Francisville

DISTRICTS/NEIGHBORHOOD Creates the
Cypress Point Improvement District in East Baton
Rouge Parish

TAX/SALESUSE, LOCAL Authorizesthe
governing authority of East Baton Rouge Parish to
distribute sales and use tax revenue collected on
the sale of admission tickets to and concessions
and parking at certain events

DISTRICTS/SPECIAL Providesreative to the
Ernest N. Morial-New Orleans Exhibition Hall
Authority

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE Requires that
individual s requesting public assistance who are
not United States citizens be reported to United
States Immigration and Customs Enforcement



13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

HB346

HB357

HB378

HB467

HB479

HB502

HB533

HB610

HB622

HB624

HB675

DESHOTEL

FREEMAN

WILDER

HILFERTY

MANDIE LANDRY

BUTLER

CARVER

HILFERTY

HILFERTY

BERAULT

GLORIOSO

FUNDS/FUNDING Establishes the Local
Infrastructure Fund

INSURANCE/HEALTH Requires health
insurance coverage for integrative cancer
treatments

TOPS Lowersthe ACT score required for initial
qualification for a Taylor Opportunity Program for
Students award for students who complete
approved home study programs

INSURANCE/HEALTH Requires health
insurance coverage for amino acid-based
elementa formulas

CRIMINAL/VICTIMS Providesrelative to
witness or victim notification

REGISTRARS OF VOTERS Providesfor the
compensation, evaluation, duties, and removal of
registrars of voters

TAX CREDITS Establishes the Work-Based
Learning Tax Credit for employment of
apprentices, interns, and youth workers

TAX Providesrelative to the levy of atax on short
-term rentals of overnight lodging in the city of
New Orleans

INSURANCE/HEALTH Requires health
insurance coverage for histotripsy procedures

WORKFORCE COMMISSION Transfers
certain family and support programs from the
Department of Children and Family Servicesto
the Louisiana Workforce Commission and
renames L ouisiana Workforce Commission to
Louisiana Works

CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Providesrelative to
post conviction relief

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [14 itemg]

1.

HB514

WILLARD

INSURANCE/HEAL TH Modifies the Louisiana
Doula Registry Board within the Louisiana
Department of Health and provides for respective
regulatory authority



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

HB562

HB601

HB64

HB138

HB165

HB172

HB325

HB548

HB59%4

HB617

HB660

HB686

HB693

FONTENOT

GEYMANN

MIKE JOHNSON

DEWITT

EDMONSTON

EDMONSTON

BRYANT

LACOMBE

CHANCE HENRY

CARVER

BOYD

CHARLES OWEN

WRIGHT

FIRE PROTECT/FIRE DEPTS Provides
relative to costs for certain emergency services
provided by fire departments, fire protection
districts, and certain nonprofit corporations

ENERGY Providesrelative to carbon dioxide
sequestration

ATTORNEY GENERAL Providesrelativeto
legal representation of sovereign interests of the
State

PHY SICIAN ASSISTANTS Provides with
respect to the Louisiana State Board of Medical
Examiners

WATERWAY S Removes the designated deadline
the board of the Amite River Basin Drainage and
Water Conservation District has to promulgate
regulations for watershed management within the
district

WATERWAY S Extends the period for which the
Comite River is exempt from certain provisions of
the Louisiana Scenic Rivers Act

TAX/TOBACCO TAX Providesfor the rate of
tax levied on certain cigars

ENERGY Provides for the dedication of revenue
from carbon dioxide sequestration on state lands
and water bottoms

TAX/INSURANCE PREMIUM Establishes a

flat rate of insurance premium tax and provides

relative to certain insurance premium tax credits
and exemptions

CHIL DREN/DCFS Reorganizes the Department
of Children and Family Services

TRANSPORTATION Providesrelative to the
annual registration tax applicable to trucks and
trailers statewide

LOBBYING Provides for the disclosure of
foreign adversaries

CAMPAIGN FINANCE Providesfor revisions
to the Campaign Finance Disclosure Act



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 27, 2025

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2items]

1. HB356 BRAUD INSURANCE/PROPERTY Creates the Stated
Vaue Homeowner's Policy Act

2. HB400 CHENEVERT HEALTH/CHILDREN Providesrelativeto a
minor's consent for medical procedures and
treatments



DATE: May 20,
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 5:07 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




TODAYS DATE: May 20,
REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TIME: 5:07 PM

WEDNESDAY, MAY 21, 2025 LEG. DAY: 20
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE

HR98 Owen, Charles EDUC-FAV
HR126 Johnson, Mike NATR-FAV
HCR31 Deshotel EDUC-FAV

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB220  Willard ACRJ-W/ AMD

HB264  Echols H&G-W/ AMD

HB353  Mack NATR-SUB

HB391  Stagni EDUC-FAV

HB393  Bamburg ACRJ-FAV

HB407  Ventrella ACRJ-FAV

HB457  Marcelle ACRJ-W/ AMD

HB535 Landry, Mandie H&G-W/AMD, W/REC W&M
HB695  Crews ASUB

MORNING HOUR 17

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB11 Luneau THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB52 McMath W&M-FAV WO/AMD
SB65 Foll W&M-FAV WO/AMD
SB72 Reese W&M-FAV WO/AMD

SB79 Bass COM-FAV WO/AMD



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
WEDNESDAY, MAY 21, 2025 LEG. DAY: 20

TODAYS DATE: May 20,
TIME: 5:07 PM

PAGE: 2

SB82

SB92

SB99

SB118
SB167
SB176
SB190
SB228
SB232
SB233
SB238

Reese
Foll
Cathey
Foll

Foll

Foll
Edmonds
Abraham
Bass
Edmonds
Connick

MORNING HOUR 18

W&M-FAV WO/AMD
COM-FAV WO/AMD
THPW-W/ AMD WO/AMD
W&M-FAV WO/AMD
THPW-FAV WO/AMD
THPW-W/ AMD WO/AMD
THPW-FAV WO/AMD
COM-FAV WO/AMD
W&M-FAV WO/AMD
W&M-FAV WO/AMD
THPW-W/ AMD WO/AMD

SENATE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SB20
SB25
SB70
SB109

Wheat
Edmonds
Myers
Seabaugh

H&G-FAV, TO CL&P
EDUC-FAV, TO APP
H&W-FAV, TO APP

H&G-FAV, TO CL&P



