# LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY WEDNESDAY, MAY 21, 2025

#### **MORNING HOUR**

1.	Roll	Call

- 2. Prayer
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Reading of Journal
- 5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
- 6. Introduction of Resolutions
- 7. Introduction of Bills
- 10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

HR 202

HCR 57, 59

11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

SCR 20, 36, 41

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

SB 37, 97, 178, 192, 244

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

HR 98 EDUC-FAV HCR 31 EDUC-FAV
HR 126 NATR-FAV

HR 126 NATR-FAV

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

220 ACRJ-W/ AMD HΒ 407 **ACRJ-FAV** ΗВ 264 H&G-W/ AMD 457 ACRJ-W/ AMD HΒ ΗВ 353 **NATR-SUB** ΗВ 535 H&G-W/AMD, W/REC W&M

HB 391 EDUC-FAV HB 695 ASUB

HB 391 EDUC-FAV HB 695 ASUB HB 393 ACRJ-FAV

17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau

SB 11 THPW-FAV WO/AMD SB W&M-FAV WO/AMD SB 52 W&M-FAV WO/AMD SB 167 THPW-FAV WO/AMD SB 65 W&M-FAV WO/AMD SB 176 THPW-W/ AMD WO/AMD SB 72 W&M-FAV WO/AMD SB 190 THPW-FAV WO/AMD SB 79 COM-FAV WO/AMD SB 228 COM-FAV WO/AMD SB 82 W&M-FAV WO/AMD SB 232 W&M-FAV WO/AMD SB 92 COM-FAV WO/AMD SB 233 W&M-FAV WO/AMD SB 99 THPW-W/ AMD WO/AMD SB 238 THPW-W/ AMD WO/AMD

18. Senate Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

 SB
 20
 H&G-FAV, TO CL&P
 SB
 70
 H&W-FAV, TO APP

 SB
 25
 EDUC-FAV, TO APP
 SB
 109
 H&G-FAV, TO CL&P

#### **REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY**

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

#### Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HR	2			
HCR	1,	13,	15,	16
HCR	9			
HR	3,	4,	15	
HCR	8,	27		
HR	143,	163		
HCR	33			
HCR	42,	45,	56,	58

#### Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SCR 14

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

#### Scheduled for floor debate on 5/21/2025

HB 47, 63, 136, 179, 184, 240, 242, 267, 282, 296, 298, 307, 346, 357, 378, 467, 479, 502, 533, 610, 622, 624, 675

#### 6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

#### Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SB	73											
SB	5,	75										
SB	9,	53										
SB	35,	49,	67,	93,	116							
SB	156,	168										
SB	21,	22,	38,	40,	51,	80,	89,	111,	117,	136,	154,	160
SB	1.	6.	32.	133								

#### **NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL**

#### 5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

#### Scheduled for floor debate on 5/21/2025

HB 514, 562, 601

HB 64, 138, 165, 172, 325, 548, 594, 617, 660, 686, 693

#### Scheduled for floor debate on 5/27/2025

HB 356, 400

#### **RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR**

#### **Regular Order**

#### 1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

HR 30 HCR 4

#### 5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 183, 247, 512, 576, 606, 620, 632, 637, 638

## **DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 21, 2025**

## **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [23 items]**

1. <b>HB47</b>	DEWITT	CIVIL SERVICE/FIRE & POL Provides relative to the classified police service in the city of Alexandria
2. <b>HB63</b>	GREEN	JUDGES (Constitutional Amendment) Provides relative to the mandatory retirement of judges
3. <b>HB136</b>	GLORIOSO	<b>CIVIL SERVICE/FIRE &amp; POL</b> Provides relative to certain positions in the fire and police civil service
4. <b>HB179</b>	MARCELLE	PUBLIC TRANSPORT/MASS TR Provides relative to the board of commissioners for the Capital Area Transit System
5. <b>HB184</b>	CHARLES OWEN	TAX/INCOME-INDIV/EXEMPT Authorizes an individual income tax deduction for certain amounts a taxpayer receives through hardship distributions from retirement accounts
6. <b>HB240</b>	LAFLEUR	<b>DISTRICTS/CRIME PREVENT</b> Provides relative to the Brookstown Neighborhood Crime Prevention District in East Baton Rouge Parish
7. <b>HB242</b>	CHENEVERT	<b>DISTRICTS/COMMUNICATIONS</b> Provides relative to the membership of the board of commissioners for the East Baton Rouge Parish Communications District
8. <b>HB267</b>	LACOMBE	<b>DISTRICTS/TAXING</b> Creates the Hotel Francis District within the town of St. Francisville
9. <b>HB282</b>	MCMAKIN	<b>DISTRICTS/NEIGHBORHOOD</b> Creates the Cypress Point Improvement District in East Baton Rouge Parish
10. <b>HB296</b>	FREIBERG	TAX/SALES-USE, LOCAL Authorizes the governing authority of East Baton Rouge Parish to distribute sales and use tax revenue collected on the sale of admission tickets to and concessions and parking at certain events
11. <b>HB298</b>	KNOX	<b>DISTRICTS/SPECIAL</b> Provides relative to the Ernest N. Morial-New Orleans Exhibition Hall Authority
12. <b>HB307</b>	CHANCE HENRY	PUBLIC ASSISTANCE Requires that individuals requesting public assistance who are not United States citizens be reported to United States Immigration and Customs Enforcement

13.	HB346	DESHOTEL	<b>FUNDS/FUNDING</b> Establishes the Local Infrastructure Fund
14.	HB357	FREEMAN	<b>INSURANCE/HEALTH</b> Requires health insurance coverage for integrative cancer treatments
15.	HB378	WILDER	<b>TOPS</b> Lowers the ACT score required for initial qualification for a Taylor Opportunity Program for Students award for students who complete approved home study programs
16.	HB467	HILFERTY	<b>INSURANCE/HEALTH</b> Requires health insurance coverage for amino acid-based elemental formulas
17.	HB479	MANDIE LANDRY	<b>CRIMINAL/VICTIMS</b> Provides relative to witness or victim notification
18.	HB502	BUTLER	<b>REGISTRARS OF VOTERS</b> Provides for the compensation, evaluation, duties, and removal of registrars of voters
19.	HB533	CARVER	<b>TAX CREDITS</b> Establishes the Work-Based Learning Tax Credit for employment of apprentices, interns, and youth workers
20.	HB610	HILFERTY	<b>TAX</b> Provides relative to the levy of a tax on short -term rentals of overnight lodging in the city of New Orleans
21.	HB622	HILFERTY	<b>INSURANCE/HEALTH</b> Requires health insurance coverage for histotripsy procedures
22.	HB624	BERAULT	WORKFORCE COMMISSION Transfers certain family and support programs from the Department of Children and Family Services to the Louisiana Workforce Commission and renames Louisiana Workforce Commission to Louisiana Works
23.	HB675	GLORIOSO	<b>CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE</b> Provides relative to post conviction relief

#### **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN -** [14 items]

1. **HB514** WILLARD **INSURANCE/HEALTH** Modifies the Louisiana Doula Registry Board within the Louisiana

Department of Health and provides for respective regulatory authority

2. <b>HB562</b>	FONTENOT	FIRE PROTECT/FIRE DEPTS Provides relative to costs for certain emergency services provided by fire departments, fire protection districts, and certain nonprofit corporations
3. <b>HB601</b>	GEYMANN	<b>ENERGY</b> Provides relative to carbon dioxide sequestration
4. <b>HB64</b>	MIKE JOHNSON	<b>ATTORNEY GENERAL</b> Provides relative to legal representation of sovereign interests of the state
5. <b>HB138</b>	DEWITT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANTS Provides with respect to the Louisiana State Board of Medical Examiners
6. <b>HB165</b>	EDMONSTON	WATERWAYS Removes the designated deadline the board of the Amite River Basin Drainage and Water Conservation District has to promulgate regulations for watershed management within the district
7. <b>HB172</b>	EDMONSTON	WATERWAYS Extends the period for which the Comite River is exempt from certain provisions of the Louisiana Scenic Rivers Act
8. <b>HB325</b>	BRYANT	<b>TAX/TOBACCO TAX</b> Provides for the rate of tax levied on certain cigars
9. <b>HB548</b>	LACOMBE	<b>ENERGY</b> Provides for the dedication of revenue from carbon dioxide sequestration on state lands and water bottoms
10. <b>HB594</b>	CHANCE HENRY	TAX/INSURANCE PREMIUM Establishes a flat rate of insurance premium tax and provides relative to certain insurance premium tax credits and exemptions
11. <b>HB617</b>	CARVER	CHILDREN/DCFS Reorganizes the Department of Children and Family Services
12. <b>HB660</b>	BOYD	<b>TRANSPORTATION</b> Provides relative to the annual registration tax applicable to trucks and trailers statewide
13. <b>HB686</b>	CHARLES OWEN	<b>LOBBYING</b> Provides for the disclosure of foreign adversaries
14. <b>HB693</b>	WRIGHT	<b>CAMPAIGN FINANCE</b> Provides for revisions to the Campaign Finance Disclosure Act

## **DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 27, 2025**

## **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN -** [2 items]

1. <b>HB356</b>	BRAUD	INSURANCE/PROPERTY Creates the Stated Value Homeowner's Policy Act
2. <b>HB400</b>	CHENEVERT	<b>HEALTH/CHILDREN</b> Provides relative to a minor's consent for medical procedures and treatments

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: TIME: PAGE: May 20, 5:07 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE

ACTION

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE	Ξ
WEDNESDAY, MAY 21, 2025	5

TODAYS DATE: May 20, TIME: 5:07 PM LEG. DAY: 20 PAGE: 1

### **MORNING HOUR 14**

## HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HR98	Owen, Charles	EDUC-FAV
HR126	Johnson, Mike	NATR-FAV
HCR31	Deshotel	EDUC-FAV

### **MORNING HOUR 16**

#### HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB220	Willard	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB264	Echols	H&G-W/ AMD
HB353	Mack	NATR-SUB
HB391	Stagni	EDUC-FAV
HB393	Bamburg	ACRJ-FAV
HB407	Ventrella	ACRJ-FAV
HB457	Marcelle	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB535	Landry, Mandie	H&G-W/AMD, W/REC W&M
HB695	Crews	ASUB

#### **MORNING HOUR 17**

## SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB11	Luneau	THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB52	McMath	W&M-FAV WO/AMD
SB65	Foil	W&M-FAV WO/AMD
SB72	Reese	W&M-FAV WO/AMD
SB79	Bass	COM-FAV WO/AMD

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE	
WEDNESDAY, MAY 21, 2025	)

TODAYS DATE: May 20, TIME: 5:07 PM LEG. DAY: 20 PAGE: 2

SB82	Reese	W&M-FAV WO/AMD
SB92	Foil	COM-FAV WO/AMD
SB99	Cathey	THPW-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB118	Foil	W&M-FAV WO/AMD
SB167	Foil	THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB176	Foil	THPW-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB190	Edmonds	THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB228	Abraham	COM-FAV WO/AMD
SB232	Bass	W&M-FAV WO/AMD
SB233	Edmonds	W&M-FAV WO/AMD
SB238	Connick	THPW-W/ AMD WO/AMD

## **MORNING HOUR 18**

## SENATE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SB20	Wheat	H&G-FAV, TO CL&P
SB25	Edmonds	EDUC-FAV, TO APP
SB70	Myers	H&W-FAV, TO APP
SB109	Seabaugh	H&G-FAV, TO CL&P